
FINANCE AMENDMENT

The Finance Committee offers the following first amendment to File No. 2018-791:
(1) On page 1, lines 6 and 30 and page 2, line 1, strike “$83,022.50” and insert “$166,045.00”;
(2) On page 1, line 8, strike “$31,102.50” and insert “$62,205.00”;

(3) On page 1, lines 9 and 10, strike “INCLUDING A 10% CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY,”;

(4) On page 1, line 10, strike “$51,920.00” and insert “$103,840.00”;
(5) On page 1, lines 13 and 14, strike “INCLUDING A 10% COST CONTINGENCY,”; 

(6) On page 1, line 27, strike “Exhibit 1” and insert “Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 1, Revised B.T., December 4, 2018 - Finance””;
(7) On page 1, line 30 and page 2, line 1, strike “Exhibit 1” and insert “Revised Exhibit 1”;
(8) On page 2, line 9, strike “two” and  insert “one”;

(9) On page 2, line 12, after “Exhibit 2.” insert “The project request for proposal shall ask for an additional year guarantee and maintenance as a separate cost.”; 

(10) On page 2, lines 12 and 28, strike “Exhibit 2” and insert “Revised Exhibit 2, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 2, Revised Mandarin Rd Price Proposal, December 4, 2018 – Finance””; 

(11) Remove Exhibit 1 and replace with Revised Exhibit 1 attached hereto, which attaches the Revised B.T.;
(12) Remove Exhibit 2 and replace with Revised Exhibit 2 attached hereto, which attaches the Revised Mandarin Rd Price Proposal;
(13) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    
Form Approved:

     /s/ Susan C. Grandin_____
Office of General Counsel
Legislation Prepared By: Susan C. Grandin
GC-#1251873-v3-2018-791_Finance_Amd.doc
1
- 2 -


